
ESTONIAN OPEN CHAMPIONSHIP 2009 - RESULTS

(Place, Call, QSOs, Mults, Score)

(* = Low Power)

ES STATIONS

ES - Category A - Mixed ES - Category B - SSB
Place Call      QSOs  Mults     Score Place Call      QSOs  Mults     Score

 1. ES5TV       445     29      21228  1. ES1QD/0     273     17      4403

 2. ES2MC       401     27      19089  1. ES7GM       269     17      4403

 3. ES2EZ       368     24      14304  3. ES5RW       229     17      3706

 4.*ES5RY       357     18      10998   LP 1.  4.*ES1LS       200     16      3104

 5. ES2BH       310     16      7600  5. ES8TJM      198     16      3040

 6.*ES2NF       190     19      5567    LP 2.  6.*ES6PA       192     12      2172

 7. ES4OJ       169     16      4320  7.*ES6RMR      179     12      2076

 8.*ES5EX       116     10      940  8. ES2IPA      148     14      1890

 9.*ES3GX       139     12      1548

10.*ES1LBK/2    127     12      1320

ES - Category C - CW 11.*ES1ER       126     10      1170

Place Call      QSOs  Mults     Score 11. ES7AGY      141     9       1170    JUNIOR 1.

 1. ES2RR       330     12      7608 13.*ES5RIM      125     10      1160

 2. ES6DO       312     10      6060 14. ES2THH      120     11      1144

 3. ES1AN       261     11      5368 15. ES4IN       65      15      915

 4.*ES1CW       242     11      5060    LP 3. 16.*ES7ARI      105     9       864

 5.*ES1OX       202     11      4092 17. ES6QZ       100     9       837

 6. ES5QA       228     9       3852 18.*ES5RGJ      84      9       720

 7.*ES6CO       210     9       3420 19. ES1TU       69      10      650

 8.*ES3CC       206     8       2976 20.*ES1OV       71      9       621

 9.*ES3BQ       160     7       2114 21.*ES8AY       71      10      620

10. ES3RY       62      7       798 22.*ES6TX       50      10      490

11.*ES5DB       52      6       576 23. ES3RFL      21      7       140

12.*ES3HZ       35      5       310 24.*ES2QN       14      7       91

13.*ES2JL       20      7       266 25.*ES5TCP      18      6       84

26.*ES1IP       16      5       75

27.*ES1QX       17      2       22
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ES - Category D - Club Stations ES - Category F - Club Competition
Place Call      QSOs  Mults     Score

 1. ES6Q        399     25      17350 1. Tartu Contest Team            59279

    (ES5MG, ES5QX)    (ES2MC, ES5RY, ES5QA, ES5RW, ES6Q, ES5YG)

 2. ES2U        368     23      14260 2. Põhja-Eesti Raadioklubi       37036

    (ES2DJ, ES0DJ)    (ES2EZ, ES1LS, ES1AN, ES2U)

 3. ES1A        239     17      7259 3. Jõgeva Contest Club           26785

    (ES1AJ, ES1GE)    (ES5TV, ES1QD/0, ES6TX, ES5WP)

 4. ES4A        214     17      5984 4. STV Radio Club                13243

    (ES4RD, ES4RR, ES4SA)    (ES1A, ES4A)

 5. ES5YG       152     18      4284 5. ERAÜ                          9384

    (ES5JR, Tauri Helimets)    (ES9A)

 6. ES1XQ       108     10      1010 6. Viljandi RC                   6437

 7. ES1TP       106     8       696    (ES7GM, ES7AGY, ES7ARI)

    (ES1PUMP, Kristjan Järv) 7. Home Club                     6060

 8. ES5WP       86      8       664    (ES6DO)

    (ES5SUSI, ES5ERNI) 8. Haabersti RC                  5060

 9. ES9A        244     23      9384    not in competition    (ES1CW)

    (ES2DW) 9. Pärnu RC                      3040

    (ES8TJM)

10. Nõmme Noortemaja Raadioklubi 1941

   (ES1LBK/2, ES1OV)

Check logs: ES8CO, ES3BM, ES1WW, ES4MM
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FOREIGN STATIONS

Foreign - Category A - Mixed
Place Call    QSOs  Mults     Score

 1. YL7X        200     33      9339

 2.*LY9A        182     29      8004    LP 1.

 3. LY3BN       159     26      6214

 4.*YL2PJ       142     26      5928

 5. YL2BJ       174     23      5888

 6.*LY4L        132     25      5025

 7. RA1AL       135     20      4000

 8.*OH7JR       141     19      3819

 9. OH5NE       121     21      3465

10. YL2KO       73      28      2688

11.*OH7JT       90      17      2295

12.*RN3DAY      33      12      696

12. LY3DA       40      12      696

14. LY3CY       29      15      690

15.*IN3FHE      24      10      420

16.*DL3BRA      17      9       270

Foreign - Category B - SSB
Place Call    QSOs  Mults   Score

 1. UA3BS       149     19      2679

 2. LY3BB       106     14      1386

 3.*YL2GUV      65      10      590

 4.*RU6LA       47      9       369

 5. DG1EA       22      13      273

 6.*SP5XSD      17      8       128

 7. DG0CC       9       5       40

 8. RN3DHK      7       4       20

 9.*OK2BEN      5       3       9

10. LA6BNA      1       1       1
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Foreign - Category C - CW
Place Call    QSOs  Mults   Score Place Call    QSOs  Mults   Score

 1. LY2NK       140     15      4020 23.*UA4FCO      38      9       684

 2. LY2F        128     15      3810 24.*RU9WZ       55      6       588

 3. LY7M        133     14      3584 25. G0ADH       34      9       540

 4.*SP1AEN      121     15      3480 26.*ON3ND       40      7       518

 5. EU8RZ       119     15      3330 27.*UU7JF       31      8       480

 6.*YL2GD       95      15      2730 28.*DL3KWR      21      13      468

 7.*LY4CW       103     14      2688 29.*UA6HFI      37      5       350

 8. RW3AI       83      13      2106 30. F5IN        21      9       342

 9.*U3DI        77      14      2044 31.*RW6AHO      37      5       340

10.*LY2KZ       82      13      2002 32.*EU6AA       21      8       336

11. LY2BKT      92      13      1924 33. YL3GFX      22      7       280

13.*OH2LNH      79      10      1460 34.*F5VHE       22      6       240

14. DL8QS       61      13      1430 35. RZ6AK       25      5       200

15.*DD1IM       63      12      1416 36.*DL5AXX      14      7       182

16.*OK2BOB      75      10      1400 37.*OH8DR       10      6       120

17.*LY4G        79      9       1368 38. LZ1IKY      13      5       110

18.*YL2HK       56      12      1320 39.*F6FTB       10      5       100

19. PA3AAV      51      13      1274 40.*F8BBL       10      5       90

20. UA2FL       53      10      1000 41.*DH5MM       10      5       80

21.*DL3KWF      40      13      988 42. VK4TT       1       0       0

22. YL5T        32      14      812

Foreign - Category E - SWL
Place Call    QSOs  Mults   Score

 1. R3-770506   105     12      2280

 2. OH2836      115     18      1620

 3. R3A-847     52      13      1118

 4. SP4-208     44      10      720

 5. DL-P01-1729129      4       208

 6. NL8992      11      6       126

 7. OK1-11861   16      6       108

Check logs: LY1CT, LY4K, LY6A, OK1VKV, RV3DBK, YL1XN, YL2NN
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DETAILED SCORES
(QSO-claimed QSOs, PCL-claimed QSO points, PCO-confirmed QSO points PNL-points from logs not recieved,

MCL-multipliers claimed, MCO-multipliers confirmed, SCCL-claimed score, SCCO-confirmed score, CAT-category, L-low power)

ESTONIAN STATIONS

Call     QSO    PCL     PCO     PNL     MCL     MCO     SCCL    SCCO    MULT 80CW       MULT 80SSB      MULT 40CW       MULT 40SSB      CAT

ES5TV    445    796     732     122     30      29      23880   21228   1234*6*89*      1234*67890      1234*6****      1234*678*0      A

ES2MC    401    717     707     98      27      27      19359   19089   1*3456**9*      1*34567890      1**456**9*      1*3456*8*0      A

ES2EZ    368    629     596     83      24      24      15096   14304   1*3456*8**      1*34567890      1***56**9*      1*345*7***      A

ES5RY    357    631     611     64      18      18      11358   10998   1234*6*89*      1234*67890      *2***6****      **********      AL

ES2BH    310    518     475     56      17      16      8806    7600    1*3456****      1*345678*0      1***5*****      1*********      A

ES2NF    190    322     293     28      20      19      6440    5567    1*3456*89*      1*345678*0      1***56****      *********0      AL

ES4OJ    169    300     270     30      17      16      5100    4320    123*56*89*      1*3*5678*0      *2**5*****      **********      A

ES5EX    116    118     94      9       10      10      1180    940     **3*******      1234*67890      **********      **********      AL

ES1QD/0  273    273     259     50      17      17      4641    4403    **********      123456789*      **********      12345678**      B

ES7GM    269    269     259     52      18      17      4842    4403    **********      123456*8*0      **********      123456*890      B

ES5RW    229    229     218     21      17      17      3893    3706    **********      1234*67890      **********      *234*67890      B

ES1LS    200    200     194     17      16      16      3200    3104    **********      *234567890      **********      *2*456789*      BL

ES8TJM   198    198     190     18      16      16      3168    3040    **********      1234567*90      **********      123*567**0      B

ES6PA    192    192     181     16      12      12      2304    2172    **********      12345*7890      **********      12*******0      BL

ES6RMR   179    179     173     17      12      12      2148    2076    **********      12345*7890      **********      ****5*7**0      BL

ES2IPA   148    148     135     10      14      14      2044    1890    **********      1*34567890      **********      1***567*9*      B

ES3GX    139    139     129     12      13      12      1807    1548    **********      12*4567890      **********      *2**5*7***      BL

ES1LBK/2 127    127     110     7       13      12      1651    1320    **********      1*34567890      **********      1****6**9*      BL

ES1ER    126    126     117     9       10      10      1250    1170    **********      *234567890      **********      *2********      BL

ES7AGY   141    141     130     10      9       9       1269    1170    **********      123456*890      **********      **********      B

ES5RIM   125    125     116     12      10      10      1250    1160    **********      1234*67890      **********      ******7***      BL

ES2THH   120    120     104     18      12      11      1440    1144    **********      1*345678*0      **********      1*3*5*****      B

ES4IN    65     65      61      3       15      15      975     915     **********      123*5678*0      **********      123*567**0      B

ES7ARI   105    105     96      13      9       9       945     864     **********      123456*890      **********      **********      BL

ES6QZ    100    100     93      6       9       9       900     837     **********      12345*7890      **********      **********      B

ES5RGJ   84     84      80      7       9       9       756     720     **********      1234*67890      **********      **********      BL

ES1TU    69     69      65      5       10      10      690     650     **********      *2345678*0      **********      *2***6****      B

ES1OV    71     71      69      5       9       9       639     621     **********      *2345678*0      **********      *2********      BL

ES8AY    71     71      62      7       10      10      710     620     **********      1234567**0      **********      ******7**0      BL

ES6TX    50     50      49      4       10      10      500     490     **********      12345*78*0      **********      *2**5*****      BL

ES3RFL   21     21      20      3       7       7       147     140     **********      12**5678*0      **********      **********      B
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Detailed scores - ES stations (continued)

Call     QSO    PCL     PCO     PNL     MCL     MCO     SCCL    SCCO    MULT 80CW       MULT 80SSB      MULT 40CW       MULT 40SSB      CAT

ES2QN    14     14      13      2       7       7       98      91      **********      1*3*56*8*0      **********      *********0      BL

ES5TCP   18     18      14      5       7       6       126     84      **********      *23**678*0      **********      **********      BL

ES1IP    16     16      15      0       5       5       80      75      **********      *2***6***0      **********      *2*******0      BL

ES1QX    17     17      11      0       4       2       68      22      **********      *******8*0      **********      **********      BL

ES2RR    330    658     634     116     12      12      7896    7608    1*3456*89*      **********      1**456**9*      **********      C

ES6DO    312    624     606     76      10      10      6240    6060    12345**89*      **********      12**5*****      **********      C

ES1AN    261    522     488     52      11      11      5742    5368    *23456*89*      **********      *2**56**9*      **********      C

ES1CW    242    484     460     60      11      11      5324    5060    *23456*89*      **********      *2**56**9*      **********      CL

ES1OX    202    404     372     42      11      11      4422    4092    *23456*89*      **********      *2**56**9*      **********      CL

ES5QA    228    456     428     38      9       9       4104    3852    1234*6*89*      **********      *2***6****      **********      C

ES6CO    210    420     380     44      9       9       3780    3420    12345**89*      **********      *2**5*****      **********      CL

ES3CC    206    412     372     54      10      8       4120    2976    12*456*89*      **********      *2********      **********      CL

ES3BQ    160    320     302     30      7       7       2240    2114    12*456*89*      **********      **********      **********      CL

ES3RY    62     124     114     6       7       7       868     798     12*456**9*      **********      ****5*****      **********      C

ES3HZ    35     70      62      4       6       5       420     310     12*456****      **********      **********      **********      CL

ES2JL    20     40      38      2       7       7       280     266     1*3*56*89*      **********      1*********      **********      CL

ES6Q     399    727     694     108     26      25      18720   17350   12345***9*      12345*78*0      12**5*****      12*45*7890      D

ES2U     368    648     620     82      24      23      15552   14260   1*3456*89*      1*34567890      1*3*56****      1*****78**      D

ES9A     244    436     408     48      24      23      10464   9384    123456*8**      12345678*0      12********      12**567***      D

ES1A     239    442     427     74      18      17      7956    7259    *23456**9*      *2*456*8*0      *2**5***9*      *23*******      D

ES4A     214    381     352     70      17      17      6477    5984    12**56*8**      123*567890      *2**5*****      *********0      D

ES5YG    152    248     238     32      16      18      4208    4284    1234*6*89*      1234*678*0      *2***6****      ******7***      D

ES1XQ    108    108     101     10      10      10      1080    1010    **********      *234567890      **********      *2********      D

ES1TP    106    106     87      11      9       8       954     696     **********      *2345678*0      **********      **********      D

ES5WP    86     86      83      8       8       8       688     664     **********      1234*678*0      **********      **********      D
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FOREIGN STATIONS
Call     QSO    PCL     PCO     PNL     MCL     MCO     SCCL    SCCO    MULT 80CW       MULT 80SSB      MULT 40CW       MULT 40SSB      CAT

YL7X     200    305     283     12      33      33      10065   9339    123456*89*      1234567890      123456**9*      1234567*9*      A

LY9A     182    285     276     9       29      29      8265    8004    123456*89*      12345678*0      123456**9*      123*5*7***      AL

LY3BN    159    255     239     8       26      26      6630    6214    123456*89*      12345678*0      12**56**9*      12*4**7***      A

YL2PJ    142    239     228     7       26      26      6214    5928    123456*89*      12345678*0      12*456**9*      1*3******0      AL

YL2BJ    174    269     256     6       23      23      6187    5888    123456*89*      12345678*0      12*456**9*      **********      A

LY4L     132    216     201     3       25      25      5400    5025    123456*89*      123*5678*0      12*456**9*      12*4******      AL

RA1AL    135    210     200     6       20      20      4200    4000    123456**9*      12345678*0      12***6****      ******7***      A

OH7JR    141    218     201     6       20      19      4360    3819    123456*89*      123*5678*0      *2**5***9*      **********      AL

OH5NE    121    180     165     6       21      21      3738    3465    123456**9*      12345678*0      123*56****      **********      A

YL2KO    73     102     96      10      28      28      2828    2688    123456*89*      12345678*0      12*456**9*      123**67***      A

OH7JT    90     149     135     2       17      17      2533    2295    123456*89*      123*5678*0      *2********      **********      AL

RN3DAY   33     63      58      0       13      12      819     696     123*56****      **********      12*456****      ******7**0      AL

LY3DA    40     66      58      1       13      12      858     696     **********      12**567**0      12*456**9*      **********      A

LY3CY    29     46      46      1       15      15      690     690     123456*89*      12**567*90      **********      **********      A

IN3FHE   24     42      42      0       10      10      420     420     *2**5*****      **********      12**56****      1***5*7**0      AL

DL3BRA   17     32      30      0       9       9       288     270     **********      **********      123456**9*      1*****7***      AL

UA3BS    149    149     141     4       19      19      2831    2679    **********      1234567890      **********      12345678*0      B

LY3BB    106    106     99      9       15      14      1590    1386    **********      1234567890      **********      12*4**7***      B

YL2GUV   65     65      59      5       10      10      650     590     **********      1234567890      **********      **********      BL

RU6LA    47     47      41      0       11      9       517     369     **********      ******7***      **********      12345678**      BL

DG1EA    22     22      21      0       13      13      286     273     **********      *2***6*8*0      **********      12345678*0      B

SP5XSD   17     17      16      0       8       8       136     128     **********      **********      **********      1234567**0      BL

DG0CC    9      9       8       0       5       5       45      40      **********      **********      **********      12*45*7***      B

RN3DHK   7      7       5       0       5       4       35      20      **********      **********      **********      *23*5****0      B

OK2BEN   5      5       3       0       4       3       20      9       **********      **********      **********      12****7***      BL

LA6BNA   1      1       1       0       1       1       1       1       **********      **********      **********      *2********      B

LY2NK    140    280     268     0       15      15      4200    4020    123456*89*      **********      123456**9*      **********      C

LY2F     128    256     254     2       15      15      3840    3810    123456*89*      **********      123456**9*      **********      C

LY7M     133    266     256     4       14      14      3724    3584    123456*89*      **********      12*456**9*      **********      C

SP1AEN   121    242     232     0       15      15      3630    3480    123456*89*      **********      123456**9*      **********      CL

EU8RZ    119    238     222     2       15      15      3570    3330    **********      **********      123456**9*      123456*89*      C

YL2GD    95     190     182     0       15      15      2850    2730    123456*89*      **********      123456**9*      **********      CL

LY4CW    103    206     192     4       14      14      2884    2688    123456*89*      **********      12*456**9*      **********      CL

RW3AI    83     166     162     0       13      13      2158    2106    123*56**9*      **********      123456**9*      **********      C

U3DI     77     154     146     0       14      14      2156    2044    123456**9*      **********      123456**9*      **********      CL

LY2KZ    82     164     154     2       14      13      2296    2002    123456**9*      **********      12*456**9*      **********      CL

LY2BKT   92     184     148     0       15      13      2760    1924    123456*89*      **********      12*456****      **********      C
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Detailed scores - Foreign stations (continued)

Call     QSO    PCL     PCO     PNL     MCL     MCO     SCCL    SCCO    MULT 80CW       MULT 80SSB      MULT 40CW       MULT 40SSB      CAT

YL5M     95     190     188     2       10      10      1900    1880    123456*89*      **********      ****56****      **********      CL

OH2LNH   79     158     146     2       11      10      1738    1460    123456*89*      **********      *2***6****      **********      CL

DL8QS    61     122     110     0       14      13      1708    1430    123*56**9*      **********      123456**9*      **********      C

DD1IM    63     126     118     0       12      12      1512    1416    12345*****      **********      123456**9*      **********      CL

OK2BOB   75     150     140     0       11      10      1650    1400    *23*56****      **********      12*456**9*      **********      CL

LY4G     79     158     152     4       10      9       1580    1368    123456*89*      **********      1*********      **********      CL

YL2HK    56     112     110     6       12      12      1344    1320    123456*89*      **********      12*45*****      **********      CL

PA3AAV   51     102     98      0       13      13      1326    1274    123*56**9*      **********      123456**9*      **********      C

UA2FL    53     106     100     2       10      10      1060    1000    123456****      **********      12*45*****      **********      C

DL3KWF   40     80      76      0       13      13      1040    988     123*56**9*      **********      123456**9*      **********      CL

YL5T     32     64      58      2       14      14      896     812     123456*89*      **********      12*456**9*      **********      C

UA4FCO   38     76      76      0       9       9       684     684     *2**56****      **********      12*456**9*      **********      CL

RU9WZ    55     110     98      0       6       6       660     588     **********      **********      12*456**9*      **********      CL

G0ADH    34     68      60      0       9       9       612     540     *2***6****      **********      123456**9*      **********      C

ON3ND    40     80      74      0       7       7       560     518     **********      **********      123456**9*      **********      CL

UU7JF    31     62      60      0       8       8       496     480     *2**56****      **********      12*456****      **********      CL

DL3KWR   21     42      36      0       13      13      546     468     1*3456*89*      **********      123456****      **********      CL

UA6HFI   37     74      70      0       5       5       370     350     **********      **********      12*456****      **********      CL

F5IN     21     42      38      0       10      9       420     342     12**56****      **********      12*456****      **********      C

RW6AHO   37     74      68      0       5       5       370     340     **********      **********      12*456****      **********      CL

EU6AA    21     42      42      0       8       8       336     336     123456**9*      **********      1*********      **********      CL

YL3GFX   22     44      40      0       8       7       352     280     123456**9*      **********      **********      **********      C

F5VHE    22     44      40      0       6       6       264     240     *2**5*****      **********      *2**56**9*      **********      CL

RZ6AK    25     50      40      0       5       5       250     200     **********      **********      12*456****      **********      C

DL5AXX   14     28      26      0       7       7       196     182     **********      **********      123456**9*      **********      CL

OH8DR    10     20      20      0       6       6       120     120     **********      **********      12345***9*      **********      CL

LZ1IKY   13     26      22      0       5       5       130     110     **********      **********      12*456****      **********      C

F6FTB    10     20      20      0       5       5       100     100     **********      **********      12*456****      **********      CL

F8BBL    10     20      18      0       5       5       100     90      **********      **********      12*456****      **********      CL

DH5MM    10     20      16      0       5       5       100     80      **********      **********      12**56**9*      **********      CL

VK4TT    1      2       0       0       1       0       2       0       **********      **********      **********      **********      C

R3A-770506 105  232     190     0       14      12      2940    2280    **********      **********      12*456**9*      123*56**9*      E

OH2836   115    124     90      0       19      18      2185    1620    12*45678*0      1234567890      **********      **********      E

R3A-847  52     102     86      0       13      13      1326    1118    ******7***      **********      12*456**9*      12*456**9*      E

SP4-208  44     88      72      0       10      10      880     720     **********      **********      123456**9*      *2**56****      E

DL-P01-17291 29 58      52      0       5       4       290     208     **********      **********      12**56****      **********      E

NL8992   11     21      21      0       6       6       126     126     *2********      **********      12*456****      **********      E

OK1-11861 16    32      18      0       7       6       234     108     **********      **********      *2*456****      *23*******      E
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